
1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.
2.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.
4.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Tuesday, August 12, 2025

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

ALLEN TEDDI LYNN STSR2025000824 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
 

BECKETT ROGER HARRIS STSR2025000619 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

BLOW JAYLEN DESHAWN STSR2023004932 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

BRAUN CHAUNCE STSR2025000687 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
 

CARRINGTON SHIANA STSR2025000540 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

CLARKE ASHLYN L STSR2025001227 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY DECEPTION

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A MISDEMEANOR

CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A MISDEMEANOR
 

DANIELS CHRISTOPHER J STSR2025001277 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

DRUGLEY ROBERT PAUL STSR2024003720 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

GONZALEZ OSCAR RUIZ STSR2025000770 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM Electronically transmit or post nude/sexually explicit photo or video (M)
 

GRIFFIN LAKEVIOUS A STSR2025000468 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

HAWKINS MATTHEW M STSR2025000771 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

LOITERING OR PROWLING
 



1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

Page 2

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, August 12, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

HEATH JAVOR RONTEA STSR2025000489 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

HUDSON KEDRICK LAMAR STSR2025000237 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL HICKS FRANK

9:00 AM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
 

JACKSON TERRELLE STSR2025000646 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER

VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

JENKINS JANYA DESHAY STSR2024003426 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM Expired License

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JENKINS JANYA DESHAY STSR2025000647 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM Expired License

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

JONES CHRISTOPHER JALIN STSR2025000803 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS
 

KEYS ZAMIR STSR2025000783 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM POSSESSION OF HANDGUN BY PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 18 YEARS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

LOITERING OR PROWLING
 

LANE BRITTNEY STSR2025000560 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

LEE LATOYA S STSR2025000562 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

LEWIS SHAMARI K STSR2024003375 INMATE CALENDAR CALL LEWIS SHAMARI K -PRO SE

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

MAZON LESLY STSR2025000823 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 



1.

2.

3.
4.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.
43.

1.
2.

Page 3

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, August 12, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

MCKEE ASHLEY K STSR2025000688 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

MERCIER OMARI STSR2024003598 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK STSR2024001305 INMATE CALENDAR CALL MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO

SE

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK STSR2025001320 INMATE CALENDAR CALL MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO

SE

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.
 



1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.
3.

Page 4

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, August 12, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

MITCHUM CHARLES STSR2025000558 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

MURPHY LA NADIA JANAY STSR2025000137 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

NAG CHOWDHURI SASKIA

ODISIS

STSR2025000542 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

PARAMORE QUINTARIUS STSR2025000567 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

PERDOMO TURCIOS JAMIE

YOVANY

STSR2024003604 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL PERDOMO TURCIOS JAMIE

YOVANY -PRO SE

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

HANDS FREE GEORGIA LAW
 

PERKINS JORDAN LEANNE STSR2025000564 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SEXUAL BATTERY

SEXUAL BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

RAINES TANORIUS STSR2025000700 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

RODGERS MISSHY STSR2025000635 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

SPEAR ROBERT STSR2025000696 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

THORNTON DAMIAN KELCEY STSR2024000650 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL THORNTON DAMIAN KELCEY -

PRO SE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WEEMS EMONNIEY P STSR2025000821 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

Page 5

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Tuesday, August 12, 2025

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

WILLIAMS NAKIA STSR2025000627 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM MARIJUANA POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ.

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

V.G.C.S.A.

LIGHT SHALL ILLUMINATE REAR REGISTRATION PLATE
 

ALLEN TEDDI LYNN STSR2025000824 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:01 AM SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
 

BAILEY KEVIN STSR2025000941 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL HEATH DAVID

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

HARVEY ZION CHRISTIAN STSR2025001014 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL FOREMAN TRAVIS

1:30 PM V.G.C.S.A.
 

JOHNSON CAPRICE G III STSR2025000569 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM STATUTORY RAPE
 

JONES-WILLIAMS CONISHA

KYM-JERYL

STSR2025001226 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL DOUGLAS CHUCK M

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE SUBSTANCES

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

JOSHUA OLUWASDROMIDAYO

OGUNLEYE FAGBEM

STSR2025000153 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LAVERGNE MEL

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

LI SIQI STSR2025001131 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL CHENG DI

1:30 PM MASTURBATION FOR HIRE

SEXUAL BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

PROSTITUTION
 

MOORE TIFFANY STSR2025000615 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL NORTH ZACHARY

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

THRASHER XAVIER JAVIER STSR2025000568 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 


