## THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY

## HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Tuesday, August 12, 2025

		-	
Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney
Court Time	Statute	Description	
ALLEN TEDDI LYNN	STSR2025000824	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
0:00 AM	SIMPLE ASSAULT FAMI     DISORDERLY CONDUCT     DISORDERLY CONDUCT	LY VIOLENCE	
BECKETT ROGER HARRIS	STSR2025000619	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. BATTERY 2. SIMPLE BATTERY		
BLOW JAYLEN DESHAWN	STSR2023004932	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. CRIMINAL TRESPASS		
BRAUN CHAUNCE	STSR2025000687	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE ASSAULT FAMI 2. CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3. DISORDERLY CONDUCT 4. DISORDERLY CONDUCT		
CARRINGTON SHIANA	STSR2025000540	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLEN     SIMPLE BATTERY FAMI     CRUELTY TO CHILDREN     CRUELTY TO CHILDREN	LY VIOLENCE 3RD DEGREE	
CLARKE ASHLYN L	STSR2025001227	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. THEFT BY DECEPTION 2. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3. CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO C 4. CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO C		
DANIELS CHRISTOPHER J	STSR2025001277	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICE	RS	
RUGLEY ROBERT PAUL	STSR2024003720	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL
9:00 AM	BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE MISDEMEANOR     SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE     CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE		
ONZALEZ OSCAR RUIZ	STSR2025000770	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
:00 AM	1. Electronically transm	it or post nude/sexua	lly explicit photo or video (M
RIFFIN LAKEVIOUS A	STSR2025000468	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
0:00 AM	BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE MISDEMEANOR     SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE		
HAWKINS MATTHEW M	STSR2025000771	CALENDAR CALL: JURY	TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 2. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 3. LOITERING OR PROWLING		

Name	Case No. Hearing Type Attorney			
Court Time	Statute Description			
HEATH JAVOR RONTEA	STSR2025000489 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE     SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE     CRIMINAL TRESPASS			
HUDSON KEDRICK LAMAR	STSR2025000237 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL HICKS FRANK			
9:00 AM	1. HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT 2. OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES			
JACKSON TERRELLE	STSR2025000646 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	1. VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER 2. VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER 3. BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE MISDEMEANOR 4. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE 5. CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE 6. CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE			
JENKINS JANYA DESHAY	STSR2024003426 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	1. Expired License 2. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE 3. SPEEDING 4. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)			
JENKINS JANYA DESHAY	STSR2025000647 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	1. Expired License 2. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE			
JONES CHRISTOPHER JALIN	STSR2025000803 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	1. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 2. OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE 3. HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS			
KEYS ZAMIR	STSR2025000783 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	1. POSSESSION OF HANDGUN BY PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 18 YEARS 2. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 3. LOITERING OR PROWLING			
LANE BRITTNEY	STSR2025000560 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE MISDEMEANOR     SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE			
LEE LATOYA S	STSR2025000562 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	1. BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE MISDEMEANOR 2. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE			
LEWIS SHAMARI K	STSR2024003375 INMATE CALENDAR CALL LEWIS SHAMARI K -PRO SE			
9:00 AM	1. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 2. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS			
MAZON LESLY	STSR2025000823 CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS			
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE BATTERY 2. SIMPLE BATTERY 3. SIMPLE BATTERY 4. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 5. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS			

Name Court Time	Case No.	Hearing Type Description	Attorney
		-	
9:00 AM	1. BATTERY 2. SIMPLE BATTERY 3. CRUELTY TO CHILDREN	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAI  3RD DEGREE	
MERCIER OMARI	STSR2024003598	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAI	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. CRIMINAL TRESPASS		
MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK	STSR2024001305	INMATE CALENDAR CALL	MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO
9:00 AM	2. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 3. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 4. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 5. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 6. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 7. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 8. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 9. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 10. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 11. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 12. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 13. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 14. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 15. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFU 16. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 17. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 19. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 20. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 21. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 22. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 23. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 24. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 25. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 26. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 27. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 28. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 29. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 30. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 31. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 32. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 33. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 34. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 35. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 36. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 37. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 38. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 39. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS	L ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE L ACTS - TREATING ANY ANIMAL L ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS UL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS	CARE L IN AN INHUMANE MANNER  S S S S S S S
	41. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 42. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPR	EAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)	
MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK	STSR2025001320		MIDDLEBROOKS DERRICK -PRO
9:00 AM	1. V.G.C.S.A.		SE

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney
Court Time	Statute	Description	
MITCHUM CHARLES	STSR2025000558	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LIS	STER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INF 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INF 3. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN I 4. POSSESSION OF OPEN CO	LUENCE	
MURPHY LA NADIA JANAY	STSR2025000137	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LIS	TER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	
NAG CHOWDHURI SASKIA	STSR2025000542	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LIS	TER, HOLT & DENNIS
ODISIS			
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE BATTERY 2. DISORDERLY CONDUCT 3. CRIMINAL TRESPASS		
PARAMORE QUINTARIUS	STSR2025000567	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LIS	TER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING 2. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICE 3. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICE 4. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICE	RS	
PERDOMO TURCIOS JAMIE	STSR2024003604	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL PER	NDOMO TURCIOS JAMIE
YOVANY		YOV	ANY -PRO SE
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WITHOUT A VAL 2. HANDS FREE GEORGIA LA		
PERKINS JORDAN LEANNE	STSR2025000564	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LIS	STER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	<ol> <li>SEXUAL BATTERY</li> <li>SEXUAL BATTERY</li> <li>SIMPLE BATTERY</li> </ol>		
RAINES TANORIUS	STSR2025000700	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LIS	TER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. BATTERY 2. SIMPLE BATTERY		
RODGERS MISSHY	STSR2025000635	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LIS	TER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE 2. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE		
SPEAR ROBERT	STSR2025000696	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LIS	STER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLEN 2. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMI		
THORNTON DAMIAN KELCEY	STSR2024000650	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL THO	ORNTON DAMIAN KELCEY -
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2. NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 3. OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE 4. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION) 5. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)		
WEEMS EMONNIEY P	STSR2025000821	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL LIS	STER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. BATTERY 2. SIMPLE BATTERY		

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	244
Court Time	Statute	Description	Attorney
WILLIAMS NAKIA		CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	3. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 4. V.G.C.S.A.	DRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW I SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
	5. LIGHT SHALL ILLUMINATI	E REAR REGISTRATION PLATE	
ALLEN TEDDI LYNN	STSR2025000824	STATUS HEARING	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:01 AM	1. SIMPLE ASSAULT FAMIL 2. DISORDERLY CONDUCT 3. DISORDERLY CONDUCT	LY VIOLENCE	
BAILEY KEVIN	STSR2025000941	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL	HEATH DAVID
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) 2. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE		
		CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL	FOREMAN TRAVIS
1:30 PM	1. V.G.C.S.A.		
JOHNSON CAPRICE G III	STSR2025000569	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
1:30 PM	1. STATUTORY RAPE		
JONES-WILLIAMS CONISHA	STSR2025001226	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL	DOUGLAS CHUCK M
KYM-JERYL			
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS 3. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE SUBSTANCES 4. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE		
TOGUNA OLUMA APPONTANIO			- NATED ONE - WEI
	STSR2025000153	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL	LAVERGNE MEL
OGUNLEYE FAGBEM  1:30 PM	1. THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING 2. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEA	R' (RESPOND TO CITATION)	
LI SIQI	STSR2025001131	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL	CHENG DI
1:30 PM	1. MASTURBATION FOR HIRE 2. SEXUAL BATTERY 3. SIMPLE BATTERY 4. PROSTITUTION		
MOORE TIFFANY	STSR2025000615	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL	NORTH ZACHARY
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFO 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFO 3. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LA	LUENCE	
THRASHER XAVIER JAVIER	STSR2025000568	CALENDAR CALL: JURY TRIAL	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
1:30 PM	1. BATTERY 2. SIMPLE BATTERY		